
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/30/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 812,777
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 853,416

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 896,087
1 10/26/24 Sat $20,690,172 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.096 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 940,892
2 10/28/24 Mon $12,486,288 $28,899,947 $28,000,000 $13,400,000 2.096 2.1% 5.5% 5th Payment 987,936

3 10/30/24 Wed $14,104,952 $38,953,641 $39,000,000 $18,600,000 2.096 2.4% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,037,333
5.00% 5.00% 4 11/02/24 Sat $21,724,681 $54,438,508 $54,000,000 $25,800,000 2.096 3.6% 11.1% 7th Payment 1,089,200
4.19% 4.19% 5 11/04/24 Mon $13,009,463 $63,711,363 $64,000,000 $30,500,000 2.096 2.2% 13.1% 8th Payment 1,143,660
4.00% 4.00% 6 11/06/24 Wed $14,669,150 $74,167,205 $75,000,000 $35,800,000 2.096 2.5% 15.2% 9th Payment 1,200,843
4.00% 4.00% 7 11/09/24 Sat $22,593,668 $90,271,466 $91,000,000 $43,400,000 2.096 3.8% 18.5% 10th Payment 1,260,885
6.00% 6.00% 8 11/11/24 Mon $13,790,031 $100,100,692 $102,000,000 $48,700,000 2.096 2.3% 20.4% 11th Payment 1,323,929
7.14% 7.14% 9 11/13/24 Wed $15,716,527 $111,303,082 $114,000,000 $54,400,000 2.096 2.7% 22.5% 12th Payment 1,390,125
8.00% 8.00% 10 11/16/24 Sat $24,401,161 $127,083,644 $131,000,000 $62,500,000 2.096 4.1% 25.6% 13th Payment 1,459,632
5.00% 5.00% 11 11/18/24 Mon $14,479,533 $136,190,367 $144,000,000 $68,700,000 2.096 2.4% 27.5% 14th Payment 1,532,613
5.87% 5.87% 12 11/20/24 Wed $16,639,088 $146,655,315 $154,000,000 $73,500,000 2.096 2.8% 29.5% 15th Payment 1,609,244
7.35% 7.35% 13 11/23/24 Sat $26,194,647 $163,130,115 $171,000,000 $81,600,000 2.096 4.4% 32.6% 16th Payment 1,689,706
5.54% 5.54% 14 11/25/24 Mon $15,281,699 $172,741,350 $174,000,000 $83,000,000 2.096 2.6% 34.3% 17th Payment 1,774,191
2.67% 2.67% 15 11/27/24 Wed $17,084,017 $183,486,132 $185,000,000 $88,300,000 2.096 2.9% 36.2% 18th Payment 1,862,901
5.93% 5.93% 16 11/30/24 Sat $27,747,989 $200,937,887 $201,000,000 $95,900,000 2.096 4.6% 39.2% 19th Payment 1,956,046
8.22% 8.22% 17 12/02/24 Mon $16,537,855 $212,423,210 $212,000,000 $101,100,000 2.096 2.8% 40.9% 20th Payment 2,053,848
4.00% 4.00% 18 12/04/24 Wed $17,767,377 $223,597,783 $224,000,000 $106,900,000 2.096 3.0% 42.6% 21st Payment 2,156,541

-4.40% -4.40% 19 12/07/24 Sat $26,527,078 $240,281,661 $340,000,000 $162,200,000 2.096 4.4% 45.2% 22nd Payment 2,264,368
3.73% 3.73% 20 12/09/24 Mon $17,154,717 $251,070,908 $352,000,000 $167,900,000 2.096 2.9% 46.8% 23rd Payment 2,377,586

-9.00% -9.00% 21 12/11/24 Wed $16,168,313 $261,239,769 $374,000,000 $178,400,000 2.096 2.7% 48.2% 24th Payment 2,496,465
12.00% 12.00% 22 12/14/24 Sat $29,710,327 $279,925,712 $400,000,000 $190,800,000 2.096 5.0% 50.8% 25th Payment 2,621,289
7.00% 7.00% 23 12/16/24 Mon $18,355,547 $291,470,206 $412,000,000 $196,600,000 2.096 3.1% 52.3% 26th Payment 2,752,353
9.00% 9.00% 24 12/18/24 Wed $17,623,462 $302,554,264 $435,000,000 $207,500,000 2.096 3.0% 53.7% 27th Payment 2,889,971
6.00% 6.00% 25 12/21/24 Sat $31,492,947 $322,361,364 $468,000,000 $223,300,000 2.096 5.2% 56.2% 28th Payment 3,034,469
9.00% 9.00% 26 12/23/24 Mon $20,007,546 $334,944,863 $477,000,000 $227,600,000 2.096 3.4% 57.6% 29th Payment 3,186,193

15.00% 15.00% 27 12/25/24 Wed $20,266,981 $347,691,530 $500,000,000 $238,500,000 2.096 3.4% 59.1% 30th Payment 3,345,502
22.50% 22.50% 28 12/28/24 Sat $38,578,860 $371,955,227 $535,000,000 $255,200,000 2.096 6.4% 61.7% Total 54,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/30/2024


